**COUNTY OF MONTEREY** AIRPORT LAND USE COMMISSION



Monterey County ALUC Staff c/o HCD-Planning 1441 Schilling Place South, 2nd Floor Salinas, CA 93901 Phone: (831) 755-5025 FAX: (831) 757-9516

## **NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING**

## **Monterey County Airport Land Use Commission**

The <u>regular meeting</u> of the Monterey County Airport Land Use Commission, scheduled for Monday, **December 18, 2023** @ 3:00PM has been cancelled. A <u>special meeting</u> of the Monterey County Airport Land Use Commission has been scheduled for Monday, December 11, 2023 @ 3:00PM and will be noticed separately.

The next regular meeting of the Commission is scheduled as follows:

- DATE: January 22, 2024 (Monday)
- TIME: 3:00 p.m.
- PLACE: Monterey Peninsula Airport District Board Meeting Room Monterey Regional Airport 200 Fred Kane Dr, Ste 200 Monterey, CA 93940

If you would like further information, please contact:

Fionna Jensen, Senior Planner Monterey County HCD-Planning 1441 Schilling Place, 2nd Floor, Salinas, CA 93901 Phone: (831) 796-6407 Email: jensenfl@co.monterey.ca.us